SJ U

University Police Department Michael D. Carroll Chief of Police San José State University One Washington Square San José, CA 95192-0012

TEL: 408-924-2185 FAX: 408-277-3512 michael.d.carroll@sjsu.edu

‡Police Services ‡Parking Services ‡Emergency Preparedness ‡Library Security ‡Housing Security

Annual Regulated Tools and Equipment Report October 12, 2022 Continued Page 2 of 2

Current inventory of regulated tools and equipment:

x UPD currently possesses four (4) pepper ball launchers, (23)03Naunchers, available undisposed firing and training rounds.

Planned purchases of additional regulated tools and equipment in:

x There is no planned purchases of any additional regulated tools and equipment at this time.

To further our efforts towards transparency and open communication, UPD will host a community engagement event to discuss information contained within this report on November 17, 2022, at 2:00pm in the Martin Luther King Jr. Library, Room 225 and 227. The community engagement event is open to all students, faculty, and staff at San Jose State University. Additional information about UPD policies, contact information, and toher ses/iprovided to the campus can be located online at:https://www.sjsu.edu/poli¢e

Michael Carroll
Chief of Police
San Jose State University Police Department